
Michigan (7-4) -vs- San Diego State (1-10)
03/07/2021 at San Diego, CA (Aztec Aquaplex)

 
 

 

Date: 03/07/2021
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: San Diego, CA
Venue: Aztec Aquaplex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT Total
Michigan 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
San Diego State 3 1 1 1 0 1 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:20 SDSU G-P Karli Canale
1st 4:29 SDSU G Emily Bennett
1st 3:20 UM G-P Kata Utassy
1st 2:19 UM G Lola Ciruli
1st 1:44 UM G Libby Alsemgeest
1st 1:13 SDSU G-E Emily Bennett
2nd 6:54 SDSU G-E Spencer Samuel
2nd 6:28 UM G Erin Neustrom
2nd 5:39 UM G-E Kayla Barone
3rd 1:33 SDSU G Laurene Padilla
4th 3:03 UM G Maddie O'Reilly
4th 0:01 SDSU G Emily Bennett
OT 1:13 SDSU G Spencer Samuel

Team Statistics

UM SDSU
Shots 26 30
Goals 6 7
Assists 4 6
Points 10 13
Exclusions 12 8
Steals 10 13
Sprints 6-0 0-6

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:25 UM E Elise Walker
1st 3:20 SDSU E-P Samanatha Loughlin
1st 5:09 SDSU E Jessica Leckich
1st 5:20 UM E-P Emily Ritner
1st 7:12 UM E Maddie O'Reilly
2nd 2:24 UM E Kata Utassy
2nd 5:57 SDSU E Jessica Leckich
2nd 6:55 UM E Anne Rankin
3rd 1:02 UM E Heidi Ritner
3rd 1:55 UM E Kathy Rogers
3rd 2:51 UM E Anne Rankin
3rd 3:30 SDSU E Spencer Samuel
3rd 5:54 SDSU E Laurene Padilla
4th 1:29 UM E Libby Alsemgeest
4th 4:02 UM E Erin Neustrom
4th 5:54 UM E Kathy Rogers
OT 1:25 SDSU E Spencer Samuel
OT 2:16 UM E Heidi Ritner
OT 2:32 SDSU E Laurene Padilla



Individual
 
 
Michigan 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Heidi Ritner 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 0-0
2 Kayla Barone 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 1-0
3 Abby May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Emily Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Anne Rankin 3 0 2 2 2 2 0 0-0
6 Sammi Monroe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Erin Neustrom 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
8 Kathy Rogers 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-0
9 Emily Ritner 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
10 Libby Alsemgeest 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0-0
11 Sofie Pontr? 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Ella Abbott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Ava Morrant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
15 Elise Walker 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
17 Sophie Tovani 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Lola Ciruli 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
20 Maddie O'Reilly 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 4-0
23 Kata Utassy 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 6 4 10 12 8 10 6-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Heidi Ritner 38:00 7 12

Totals 7 12

San Diego State 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1C Raquel de Pinho 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
2 Emily Bennett 8 3 0 3 0 5 4 0-0
3 Lucia Carballo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Maddie Higginson 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Spencer Samuel 5 2 0 2 2 4 1 0-0
6 Samanatha Loughlin 0 0 3 3 1 1 0 0-0
7 Jessica Leckich 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-3
8 Katie Ratcliff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Nicole Iturraran 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Lindsy Peterson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
12 Dani D'Andrea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Karli Canale 6 1 0 1 0 1 4 0-2
15 Laurene Padilla 5 1 1 2 2 1 0 0-0
16 Rory Nuuhiwa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Kendall Houck 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
19 Haley Hagerty 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 30 7 6 13 8 12 13 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1C Raquel de Pinho 38:00 6 8

Totals 6 8


